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Family Disco TONIGHT 
Don’t forget to bring along your tickets tonight.If you are able to help at any time during 
the disco, please let us know when you arrive. 
 
Year 6 
Year 6 have sat in silence all week in classrooms covered in material and paper (no 
numbers or words are allowed to be visible) while their Statutory assessments have 
taken place. These have now been dispatched to the markers and results will be available 
at the beginning of July.  Well done to all the children in the school – their silence around 
the Year 6 areas was golden! 
 
Competition for Years2-5 
Amazon Prime Air and the Civil Aviation Authority are inviting primary school students in 

Years Two to Five across the UK to draw a delivery drone, and to use their imagination to 

create a brief story explaining what their drone would deliver and why. The delivery drone 
should serve a purpose such as first-response medical aid, sending flowers to a loved one 
who is unwell, or delivering toys to children in need. Students need to fill out an entry 
form explaining what kind of materials the drone would be made from. This can include 
everyday materials such as wood, metal, plastic, paper and cardboard. Please read the 
details on the parent consent form attached to the newsletter with the entry form.  
Competition closes 2nd June good luck! 
 
Next 2 week’s events 
 
Friday 12th May  Family Disco 
Saturday 13th May  Open tennis at Papworth Tennis club 
Monday 15th May   Foundation Stage Open lesson for maths at 9am. 
Wednesday 17th May Non uniform day for £1 for summer fair 
Thursday 18th May  Sand Cats class assembly at 9.05am 
Friday 19th May  Keystage 2 open maths lesson 
Monday 22nd May  Artist and photographer week 
Tuesday 23rd May  Year 1 to Wood Green 
    Year 5 maths challenge 
    New FS Stay and Play 
Wednesday 24th May Deputy Headteacher interviews in school 
Thursday 25th May  Kittens class assembly at 9.05am 

School Council playground fair  
    School closes for half term for children  
Friday 26th May  School INSET day- School closed 
Friday 2nd June   Design drone competition closes 
Monday 5th June  School opens  


